

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 536 OF 2006 (For Prel.Hearing)

HITEN BHUPATRAO MEHTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 624/2006

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 625/2006

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 627/2006

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 634/2006

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 636/2006

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 12/05/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv

Mr. Mukesh Kuamr, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

..2/-

2

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are admitted.

1 Court shall Until further orders, the sentence awarded by the tria  
remain suspended.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Khushi Ra

Court Maste

m ]

r