

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 6381/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 685 OF 2006

MAYURAM SUBRAMANIAN SRINIVASAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

WITH

CRL.M.P. NO.6320 IN CRL.A.NO.687/2006

(For bail and office report)

CRL.M.P. NO.6321 IN CRL.A.NO.688/2006

(For bail and office report)

Date: 28/06/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs. Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

s. In Heard Mr. Sushil Kumar, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner
has been paragraph 7 of Crl.M.P. No.6320/2006 in Crl.A. No.687/2006, it
stated

inst that this Court in Crl.A. Nos.536, 624, 625, 627, 634 and 636 of 2006, filed aga
the very same impugned judgment by other co-accused, has been pleased to admit
the Appeals and suspend the sentence passed by the Ld. Special Court.

e Ld. Since this Court has already suspended the sentence passed by th
Judge and since the present Crl.M.Ps. are also similarly placed, we are of the v
iew that they are also entitled for the similar order.

All the It is now stated that all the three petitioners have surrendered.
the Special Court, three petitioners be released on bail to the satisfaction of
Bombay on the same terms.

Arora) (A.D. Sharma)

ster Court Master

(Phoolan Wati

Court Ma