

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 536 OF 2006

HITEN BHUPATRAO MEHTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence)

WITH

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 624 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 625 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 627 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 634 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 636 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 685 of 2006

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 687 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file additional documents and with office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 688 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Afshan Pracha, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, A.O.R.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanveer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We notice that in spite of earlier directions of this Court, Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) has so far not filed paper book containing depositions as well as exhibits marked in the Trial Court.

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the CBI submits that it would be done within a period of six weeks. Registry would accept the paper book so filed, after supplying copies thereof to other side.

Post on July 16, 2013.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| A.R.-cum-P.S.

| | Court Master

|