

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. No. 20248/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 536/2006

HITEN BHUPATRAO MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and suspension of sentence)

Date: 13/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. S.T. Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition tomorrow, i.e., 14<sup>th</sup>  
October, 2014.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER