

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 536/2006

HITEN BHUPATRAO MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for suspension of sentence)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 624/2006  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 625/2006  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 627/2006  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 634/2006  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 636/2006  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 685/2006  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 687/2006  
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 688/2006  
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

Signature Not Verified

For Appellant(s)

Digitally signed by

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.01.29

16:42:15 IST

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Reason:

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv. (Mentined by)

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel  
for the appellants, matters are adjourned for six weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master