

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. No.13530 of 2015 in Criminal Appeal No.634 of 2006

SUDHIR SHANTILAL MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(For permission to travel abroad and office report)

Date: 07/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Banendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 11th September, 2015.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master