

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP NO.13530/15 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 634/2006

SUDHIR SHANTILAL MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and permission and office report)

Date : 11/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR  
Ms. Shilpi Dely, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel for the appellant that this Court in Criminal Appeal No.369 of 1999 and other connected appeals and the judgments referred in the earlier order, i.e. Ram Narayan Popli vs. Central Bureau of Investigation  
Signature Not Verified  
[(2003) 3 SCC 641 and S. Mohan vs. Central Bureau of Investigation  
Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.09.17  
[(2008) 7 SCC 1] has modified the sentence to the period already  
18:24:14 IST  
Reason:

undergone, while maintaining the conviction on the ground that they are not the main accused.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, learned counsel appearing for the CBI shall obtain instructions how much period the appellants therein remain in custody and whether the allegations are of similar nature.

List the matter on 24.09.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master