

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 13530/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 634/2006

SUDHIR SHANTILAL MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(for permission to travel abroad and office report)

Date : 24/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shilpi Dey, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Aor
Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Central Bureau of nvestigation, let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Court Master

Court Master

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.09.24

17:06:42 IST

Reason: