

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 536/2006

HITEN BHUPATRAO MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for suspension of sentence and permission to place
addl. facts and grounds and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 624/2006
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 625/2006
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 627/2006
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 634/2006
(With appln.(s) for permission and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 636/2006
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 685/2006
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 687/2006
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 688/2006
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

Signature Not Verified

For Appellant(s)
Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.12.04
16:16:23 IST
Reason:

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this batch of appeals be listed on 21.01.2016.

Learned counsel for the respondents, apart from filing a convenience volume, shall also file a chart indicating the period of custody undergone by each of the convicts.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master