

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 536 OF 2006

HITEN BHUPATRAO MEHTA ... Appellant

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 624 OF 2006

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 625 OF 2006

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 627 OF 2006

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 634 OF 2006

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 636 OF 2006

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2006

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 687 OF 2006

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 688 OF 2006

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 269 OF 2006

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 270 OF 2006

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 275 OF 2006

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 276 OF 2006

O R D E R

It is a matter of record that some appeals have been filed against convictions recorded in various cases. The first set of appeals was decided by this Court in its detailed judgment rendered in '*Ram Narain Poply Harshad Mehta v. Central Bureau of Investigation*' with batch of

Criminal Appeal No. 536/ 2006 etc.

matters reported in 2003 (3) SCC 641. The Court in those appeals while maintaining the conviction reduced the sentence to the one already undergone by those convicts.

The aforesaid orders are followed repeatedly by this Court in subsequent appeals and particulars of some of those orders are as under: -

1. Order dated 23.07.2015 in Criminal Appeal No.369/1999.
2. Order dated 04.03.2016 in Criminal Appeal No.796/2005.
3. Order dated 04.03.2016 in Criminal Appeal No.338/2008.
4. Order dated 04.03.2016 in Criminal Appeal No.1009/2005.
5. Judgment dated 13.04.2016 in Criminal Appeal No.1664/2005.

Following the aforesaid orders/judgments, while maintaining the conviction, we reduce the sentence to the period already undergone.

Those appellants who have not deposited the fine as imposed by the Special Court shall do so within four weeks from today.

The appeals are disposed of accordingly.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

New Delhi;
April 27, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 536/2006

HITEN BHUPATRAO MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for suspension of sentence, permission to place
addl. facts and grounds and office report)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 624/2006
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 625/2006
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 627/2006
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 634/2006
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 636/2006
Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 685/2006
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 687/2006
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 688/2006
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 269/2006
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Cr1.A. No.270/2006
(With office report)

Cr1.A. No. 275/2006
(With office report)

Cr1.A. No. 276/2006
(With office report)

Date : 27/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Shumaila Altaf, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B. B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

In view thereof, pending applications stand disposed of.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]