

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. No. 17712/2016 & CRL.M.P. No. 17713/2016 in  
Criminal Appeal No. 636/2006

MAKRAND VASANT SHIDHAYE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order dated 27.4.2016, permission to  
file application for modification and office report)

Date : 21/11/2016

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R. S. Jena, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter be listed before the Bench presided over by  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. V. Ramana after obtaining orders from  
Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master