

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRLMP. NOS. 17712/2016 & CRLMP. 17713/2016 in Criminal Appeal
No(s). 636/2006

MAKRAND VASANT SHIDHAYE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 27.4.2016 and permission
to file modification application and office report)

Date : 16/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. R. S. Jena, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplicant is directed to serve a copy of the
application on the counsel for respondent.

Post the matter after ensuing Christmas holidays.

(G.V. RAMANA)
AR-CUM-PS(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSTT. REGISTRAR